

SECTION XVI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA LISTED ON : 27.09.2013
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION COURT NO : 05
ITEM NO : 53

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 18447-18448 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UOI & OTHERS

Petitioners

VERSUS

ABDUL RASHID

Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06th May, 2013 with an Office Report, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Meanwhile, the operation of the
impugned
order of the High Court shall remain
stayed."

Accordingly, notice was issued to the Sole Respondent by Registered A.D. Post on 22nd May, 2013.

It is submitted that Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

