

§

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18447-18448/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2012 in SWP No.990/2009 dated 27/11/2012 in LPA No.143/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

UOI & OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL RASHID

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad,ASG  
Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra,Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakeel Sarwar Wani,Adv.  
Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The matters are adjourned for four weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master