

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18447-18448/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2012 in SWP No.990/2009 dated 27/11/2012 in LPA No.143/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

UOI & OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL RASHID

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad,ASG
Ms. Mini Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Anupama Dhurve,Adv.
Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit may be filed within three weeks.
Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
List thereafter.

Interim order to continue, in the meanwhile.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master