

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3-4/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).11128-11129/2013

UOI &amp; OTHERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL RASHID

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and office report)

Date : 13/02/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr.B.B.Sawhney, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.V.Mohana, Adv.  
Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.3-4 are dismissed.

Liberty to file counter affidavit within two weeks from today.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Satish Kumar Yadav  
Date: 2015.02.13  
16:20:08 IST  
Reason: